## 502972184 09/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018783

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Na	ime				Execution	Date
ATSUJI NAKAGAWA						0	8/27/2014	
SHIYOSHI CHO						0	8/27/2014	
SHINICHI USHIJIMA						0	8/27/2014	
TETSUYA GOUDA						0	8/27/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	PHOEN	NIX ELE	CTRIC CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	MIKAG	E 703, T	OYOTOMI-CHO					
City:	HIMEJI	I-SHI, HY	YOGO					
	JAPAN	1						
State/Country:	679-2122							
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS								
Postal Code:			Number					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1							
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1							
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	144836 <sup>-1</sup> 144836 <sup>-1</sup> D the e-n d; if that	18 nail address first;					nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	o Total: 1	144836 <sup>-</sup> o the e-n d; if that INFO@I	nail address first; is unsuccessful,	it will be se				nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	o Total: 1	144836 <sup>-1</sup> b the e-n d; if that INFO@I LUCAS 30 BRO	n <i>ail address first; is unsuccessful,</i> LMIPLAW.COM & MERCANTI, LLF AD STREET	it will be se				nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	144836 <sup></sup>	18 <i>is unsuccessful,</i> LMIPLAW.COM & MERCANTI, LLF AD STREET LOOR	it will be se				nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	144836 <sup></sup>	n <i>ail address first; is unsuccessful,</i> LMIPLAW.COM & MERCANTI, LLF AD STREET	it will be se				nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	144836 <sup>-1</sup> b the e-n d; if that INFO@I LUCAS 30 BRO 21ST FL NEW YC	18 <i>nail address first; is unsuccessful,</i> LMIPLAW.COM & MERCANTI, LLF AD STREET -OOR	it will be se				nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email:	Total: 1	144836 <sup>-1</sup> b the e-n d; if that INFO@I LUCAS 30 BRO 21ST FL NEW YC	nail address first; is unsuccessful, LMIPLAW.COM & MERCANTI, LLF AD STREET LOOR DRK, NEW YORK	<i>it will be se</i>				nt
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	144836 <sup>-1</sup> <i>b the e-n</i> <i>d; if that</i> INFO@I LUCAS 30 BRO 21ST FL NEW YC RI DO	nail address first; is unsuccessful, LMIPLAW.COM & MERCANTI, LLF AD STREET LOOR DRK, NEW YORK	<i>it will be se</i> 10004				nt

source=RIN\_1003\_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

Our Ref: RIN-1003 Client's Ref:

## ASSIGNMENT

In **Consideration** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

PHOENIX ELECTRIC CO., LTD. a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR LIGHTING HIGH PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Dated:	Aug/27/2014	Atonji Nabagany	L.S.
Dated:	Aug/27/2014	Alsuji NAKAGAWA Shivoshichs	_L.S.
Dated:	Aug /-7 /2014	Shiyoshi CHO Akirichi Zeliyinin	L.S.
Dated:	Aug/27/2014	Shinichi USHIJIMA Tetsiya Youta	L.S.
Dated:	•	Tetsuýa GOUĎA	L.S.
Dated:			L.S.